785 New York State Registered Voters, MOE +/- 4.0%

Siena College Research Institute
April 19-23, 2015

343 New York State Registered Democrats, MOE +/- 6.3%
223 New York State Registered Republicans, MOE +/- 6.6%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 46% [ 63% |27%| 36% |48%|45%|61% | 48% 33% |43%|47%|59% | 42% | 36% | 42% 63% 56% | 63% | 40% [45%|42% | 65% |43%| 49% | 52% | 47% 38%
Wrong direction 42% [ 26% |62% | 50% |43%|41%|27% | 40% 60% |48%|40%|31% | 46% | 52% | 45% 30% 30% | 26% | 52% [41%|46% | 25% |46%| 38% | 39% | 39% 51%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% | 11%| 14% | 9% |14%|12%| 13% 7% 10%[12%[10% | 12% | 13% | 13% 6% 14% | 12% | 9% |14%|12% | 11% |10%| 13% 9% 14% 10%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 37% | 49% [21%| 31% [35%(38%[52% | 39% 20% |36%|37%|42% | 34% | 33% | 32% 55% 46% | 40% | 34% |38%|32% | 36% |[41%| 43% | 39% | 37% 35%
Wrong direction 55% | 43% [70%| 62% [60% |52% [38% | 53% 75% |57%|55%|49% | 60% | 59% | 60% 42% 48% | 53% | 60% |53%|61% | 54% |[53%| 49% | 51% | 57% 60%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 8% | 9% | 6% [ 5% [10%| 9% [ 8% 6% 6% | 8% | 9% | 6% | 8% 8% 3% 6% 7% 6% | 9% | 8% 10% | 6% | 8% 11% 6% 5%
Q3. How would you describe the fiscal condition of New York State right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep | Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 1% | 2% [ 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 2%
Good 26% | 36% [18% | 14% |[28%|24%|33% | 28% 15% [24%(26%[29% | 28% | 21% | 25% 26% 19% | 24% | 20% |31%| 22% | 36% |22%| 29% | 28% | 28% 24%
Fair 44% [ 39% |45% | 50% |45%|43%|44% | 42% 47% |49%|42%|44% | 45% | 43% | 43% 48% 52% | 45% | 45% [41%|47% | 44% |46%| 38% | 41% | 42% 46%
Poor 26% | 19% [34%| 33% [23%(29%[16% | 27% 32% |25%|26%|20% | 24% | 34% | 28% 20% 27% | 25% | 31% [22%|28% | 9% |[31%| 28% | 27% | 27% 25%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% [ 2% | 3% [3% [ 4% | 4% [ 2% 5% 1% | 4% | 5% | 1% | 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% | 3% | 2% 11% | 1% | 4% 2% 2% 4%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q4-Q15 ROTATED]
Q4. Andrew Cuomo
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 56% | 67% [45%| 48% |[57%|56%|67% | 59% 43% |50%|59%|70% | 57% | 42% | 52% 78% 54% | 63% | 52% [58%|54% | 64% |57%| 56% | 64% | 58% 45%
Unfavorable 39% | 27% [50% | 48% |[40%|38%(27% | 38% 51% |46%|36%|23%|39% | 55% | 44% 18% 33% | 27% | 46% [38%|43% | 28% |[38%| 37% | 29% | 38% 51%
Don't know/No opinion 5% [ 5% | 4% | 4% [3% [ 7% | 6% | 3% 6% 4% [ 5% | 8% | 4% | 3% 4% 4% 12% | 10% | 2% | 4% | 3% 8% 6% | 6% 7% 3% 4%
Q5. New York State Assembly
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 38% | 44% [38%| 30% |[31%(44%[43% | 39% 35% |34%|39%|44% | 38% | 32% | 36% 48% 41% | 46% | 38% |34%|35% | 47% |44%| 33% | 45% | 36% 36%
Unfavorable 49% [ 43% |50% | 59% [59%|41% |46% | 48% 56% |55%|48%|37%|55% | 58% | 51% 43% 43% | 34% | 55% |53%|53% | 34% |47%| 54% | 43% | 49% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 13% | 11%| 11% |10%|15%|12%| 13% 9% 10%(13%[18% | 8% | 10% | 12% 8% 16% | 20% | 7% |13%|13% | 19% | 8% | 13% | 12% | 15% 7%
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Q6. New York State Senate
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 42% | 45% (43%| 35% |36%|46% |46% | 44% 39% [39%(43%|48% | 42% | 35% | 37% 59% 49% | 52% | 39% [40%|40% | 47% |46%| 36% | 46% | 44% 35%
Unfavorable 48% | 43% (49% | 58% |58%|41%|45%| 47% 54% |55%|47%|39% | 53% | 55% | 53% 36% 38% | 37% | 54% [50%|51% | 41% |(43%| 54% | 40% | 48% 58%
Don't know/No opinion 10% [ 11% | 9% | 7% | 6% |13%|10%| 10% 7% 6% [10%[12%| 5% | 10% | 10% 6% 12% | 11% | 7% |10%| 8% 12% |11%| 10% | 13% 7% 6%
Q7. Carl Heastie
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 11% [ 12% [13%| 8% |11%|11%|17%| 10% 9% 10%|12%|11% | 13% | 10% | 9% 21% 15% | 16% | 11% | 8% | 10% 5% |[17%| 10% | 13% | 12% 11%
Unfavorable 19% | 20% | 13% | 22% |27%|13%|19%| 21% 17% [19%(19%[18% | 22% | 19% | 17% 25% 25% | 22% | 21% [17%|19% | 19% |[14%| 24% | 19% | 19% 18%
Don't know/No opinion 69% | 68% | 74%| 69% [62%|76% |64% | 69% 74% |71%(70%|71%| 65% | 71% | 74% 54% 60% | 62% | 67% |75%|71% | 76% |[68%| 67% | 68% | 68% 71%
Q8. Dean Skelos
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 12% [ 14% [13%| 6% |13%|11%|12%| 12% 12%  [11%|12%|10% | 17% | 10% | 9% 20% 17% | 15% | 11% |11%| 10% 6% |[17%| 10% | 11% | 13% 13%
Unfavorable 28% | 29% [23%| 32% |[38%[20%[30% | 28% 29% |32%|27%|24% | 30% | 32% | 29% 25% 19% | 21% | 29% |32%| 33% | 24% |24%| 29% | 26% | 26% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 60% | 57% |64%| 61% [49%|69% |57% | 60% 59% [58%([61%|66%|54% | 57% | 61% 55% 64% | 64% | 60% |57%|58% | 70% [59%| 61% | 63% | 61% 54%
Q9. Barack Obama
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep | Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 52% | 73% |23%| 39% [53%|51%|81%| 53% 22% |55%(51%|60% | 49% | 45% | 41% 90% 67% | 50% | 51% |54%|41% | 42% |57%| 68% | 56% | 51% 47%
Unfavorable 45% | 24% (75%| 58% |45%|45%|16% | 44% 75% |42%|46%|35% | 50% | 52% | 57% 9% 27% | 46% | 47% [44%|56% | 51% |[39%| 31% | 41% | 47% 51%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 3% 3% 3% | 3% [ 5% | 1% | 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% | 3% | 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Q10. Hillary Clinton
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 58% | 76% |32%| 49% [52%|62%|81%| 57% 38% [55%(58%|64% | 55% | 54% | 50% 88% 72% | 60% | 55% |60%|50% | 52% |[61%| 72% | 60% | 63% 51%
Unfavorable 38% | 20% [63%| 49% |[44%|33%[15% | 39% 57% |38%|38%|29% | 43% | 43% | 46% 11% 17% | 32% | 41% |38%| 46% | 40% |34%| 27% | 32% | 36% 47%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 3% 5% 6% | 4% | 7% | 2% | 3% 3% 1% 11% 8% 3% | 3% | 4% 8% 6% 1% 8% 1% 2%
Q11. Marco Rubio
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 30% | 22% |43%| 33% [37%|24%|17%| 28% 48% |31%|30%(27%|38% | 27% | 33% 21% 24% | 28% | 28% |33%|36% | 36% |[27%| 23% | 26% | 27% 39%
Unfavorable 32% | 40% | 17%| 32% [36%|29% |54% | 30% 14% |[32%|31%|31% | 31% | 34% | 30% 41% 29% | 24% | 31% [39%|26% | 24% |34%| 42% | 33% | 30% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 38% | 38% |40%| 36% [27%|47%|29% | 41% 38% [37%(39%|42% | 30% | 39% | 36% 38% 47% | 47% | 41% [28%|38% | 40% |39%| 35% | 41% | 43% 28%
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343 New York State Registered Democrats, MOE +/- 6.3%
223 New York State Registered Republicans, MOE +/- 6.6%

Q12. Rand Paul
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 25% | 15% |38%| 32% [33%|19%|13%| 23% 45% |25%|26%|18% | 34% | 28% | 27% 21% 22% | 21% | 27% |28%|29% | 21% [28%| 19% | 22% | 26% 30%
Unfavorable 40% [ 47% |30% | 38% |44%|38%|62% | 39% 23% |44%|39%|41% | 41% | 39% | 43% 35% 29% | 35% | 36% [49%|38% | 48% |[33%| 47% | 36% | 42% 45%
Don't know/No opinion 34% | 38% |32%| 30% [23%|43%|25%| 39% 32% [31%(35%|41%| 26% | 33% | 30% 43% 49% | 44% | 37% [23%|33% | 31% |39%| 34% | 42% | 32% 24%
Q13. Chris Christie
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 41% | 34% (54%| 41% |37%|44%|31%| 41% 51% [39%(43%|36% | 47% | 42% | 41% 46% 42% | 40% | 40% [42%|47% | 32% |47%| 31% | 40% | 45% 41%
Unfavorable 47% | 54% |38% | 45% |55%|41%|60% | 47% 37% |53%|45%|50% | 48% | 43% | 48% 44% 44% | 40% | 51% |49% | 42% | 52% |38%| 61% | 40% | 45% 56%
Don't know/No opinion 12% [ 12% | 8% | 14% | 9% |15%|10%| 11% 13% 9% [12%[13%| 5% | 15% | 11% 9% 14% | 20% | 9% |10%|11% | 15% [15%| 9% 20% | 10% 4%
Q14. Jeb Bush
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep | Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 33% | 24% |51%| 32% [36%|30%|15%| 33% 50% [24%(36%|33%|35% | 31% | 36% 17% 26% | 32% | 31% |35%|35% | 42% |[33%| 22% | 31% | 30% 38%
Unfavorable 49% [ 58% |30% | 49% [53%|46% |76% | 45% 34% |58%|46%|44% | 54% | 51% | 46% 69% 46% | 45% | 48% |54% | 47% | 40% |47%| 63% | 48% | 51% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 18% [ 17% [19%| 18% |11%|24%| 9% | 23% 16% |[18%|18%|23% | 12% | 18% | 18% 14% 28% | 24% | 21% |11%|19% | 18% [20%| 15% | 21% | 18% 13%
Q15. Ted Cruz
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep | Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 22% | 13% |32%| 27% [24%|20%|19%| 17% 36% [23%(22%|20%| 24% | 23% | 23% 20% 24% | 21% | 21% |24% | 22% | 23% [26%| 18% | 20% | 25% 22%
Unfavorable 41% [ 52% |23% | 38% [50% |33% |54% | 44% 23% |45%|39%|40% | 41% | 41% | 39% 51% 32% | 35% | 38% [48%|38% | 40% |[37%| 50% | 35% | 42% 47%
Don't know/No opinion 38% | 35% |46%| 35% [26%|47%|27%| 39% 41% |32%|39%[40% | 35% | 37% | 37% 29% 44% | 45% | 41% [28%|40% | 37% |38%| 32% | 45% | 34% 30%
Q16. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep | Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 9% |14% | 7% | 4% |11%| 8% |10%| 9% 9% 7% [10%[12%| 13% | 4% 8% 16% 21% 9% | 11% | 9% | 11% 5% |[10%| 8% 12% 8% 8%
Good 35% | 43% [25%| 31% |[35%(36%[42% | 35% 29% |31%|37%|43% | 31% | 30% | 34% 39% 34% | 42% | 31% [37%|30% | 53% |[32%| 38% | 42% | 36% 29%
Fair 35% | 31% |38%| 38% [36%|34%|35%| 36% 31% [33%(35%|32%| 34% | 38% | 34% 35% 30% | 35% | 32% |36%|34% | 30% [39%| 33% | 34% | 38% 27%
Poor 20% | 11% [29%| 27% [18%(21%|11% | 18% 30% |28%|17%|11% | 21% | 27% | 23% 10% 13% | 14% | 26% |17%| 24% 9% |18%| 20% | 13% | 18% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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Q17. How serious a problem would you say corruption is in state government in Albany? Would you say it’s very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very serious 49% | 48% |45% | 51% |[54%|44%|43%| 48% | 52% |52%|48%|47% | 43% | 54% | 47% 50% 54% | 32% | 53% [53%|53% | 35% |[50%| 49% | 50% | 42% | 54%
Somewhat serious 39% | 39% [42%| 38% |35%|42%|46%|39% | 34% [38%|39%|39%|39% | 38% | 41% 37% 39% | 51% | 32% [39%|33% | 49% [42%| 38% | 34% | 48% | 34%
Not very serious 7% | 7% | 8% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 9% | 8% 4% 5% | 7% | 7% | 13% | 3% | 7% 7% 4% | 13% | 7% | 4% | 6% | 14% | 4% | 8% | 10% | 6% 8%
Not at all serious 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% [ 3% | 0% | 3% 3% 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% 3% 1% 2% | 3% | 1% | 4% 0% | 2% | 1% 4% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% [ 3% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 2% 6% 2% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% 3% 2% 1% | 4% | 3% | 4% 1% | 3% | 3% 3% 4% 3%
Q18. How serious a problem would you say corruption is among state legislators from your area? Would you say it’s very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep | Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very serious 21% | 18% [24%| 23% |25%|17%|19%| 20% | 22% |[27%|18%|23%| 23% | 16% | 18% 19% 28% | 12% | 29% [17%|24% | 16% |[15%| 23% | 19% | 21% | 23%
Somewhat serious 37% | 39% [34%| 34% |31%|42%[38%|38% | 36% [36%|38%|42%|32% | 35% | 35% 53% 37% | 44% | 34% [37%|34% | 40% |44%| 38% | 40% | 38% | 33%
Not very serious 27% | 28% [26% | 28% |28%|25%|34%| 25% | 25% [25%|27%|22%| 26% | 31% | 29% 17% 25% | 34% | 24% [25%|27% | 29% |[28%| 27% | 29% | 27% | 27%
Not at all serious 8% | 9% |11%| 5% | 9% | 7% | 3% | 8% 12% | 9% | 8% | 4% | 11% | 10% | 9% 7% 5% 4% | 8% |11%|10%| 6% |10%| 3% 6% 7% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 6% | 5% | 11% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 8% 6% 4% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 7% | 8% 3% 5% 5% | 5% [10%| 7% | 10% | 4% | 9% 6% 6% 6%
Q19. How much attention have you paid to the specifics of the state budget that was recently passed by legislature and the Governor? Have you paid...
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
A great deal of attention 9% |11% | 4% | 8% | 9% | 9% | 6% | 7% 14% [11%| 8% |10%| 5% | 10% | 8% 14% 10% | 7% | 11% | 8% | 9% 7% |11%| 8% 9% 7% 9%
Some attention 41% | 39% |45% | 39% [40%|41%|37%| 42% | 41% |49%|38%|33% | 46% | 45% | 42% 37% 54% | 23% | 44% [47%|43% | 24% |46%| 37% | 33% | 46% | 41%
Not very much attention 33% | 34% [35%| 30% |35%|31%|36%|35% | 28% |[26%|35%|36% |30% | 32% | 33% 34% 30% | 45% | 28% [32%|35% | 35% |[32%| 34% | 36% | 31% | 37%
No attention at all 17% [ 17% [15%| 22% |16%[19%|20%| 16% | 17% |13%|18%[20%|19% | 13% | 17% 15% 6% | 26% | 17% |14%| 14% | 34% |12%| 22% | 21% | 15% | 14%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q20. Looking specifically at one area of the budget - ethics reform - the Governor says that the ethics reform measures included in the budget will create the strongest and most comprehensive ethics laws for public officials in the
nation. Critics say that there are large loopholes which will allow legislators to evade the intent of the law and profit from their office if they are looking to do that. Do you agree more with the Governor’s statement or more with
the critics?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Agree more with Governor's statement 20% | 22% [22%| 19% |23%|18%|18% | 21% | 21% |[17%|22%|22%|23% | 17% | 19% 24% 21% | 19% | 20% [22%|20% | 19% |[20%| 21% | 24% | 22% | 17%
Agree more with critics statement 68% | 66% [71%| 67% |67%|68%|67%| 68% | 72% |74%|65%|66% | 65% | 70% | 68% 70% 70% | 70% | 71% [64%|71% | 61% |[71%| 64% | 65% | 67% | 73%
Don't know/No opinion 12% [ 12% | 7% | 14% |10%|14%|15%| 11% 7% 9% |13%|12% | 12% | 13% | 13% 6% 9% | 12% | 8% |[14%| 9% | 20% | 9% | 15% | 11% | 12% | 10%
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785 New York State Registered Voters, MOE +/- 4.0%
343 New York State Registered Democrats, MOE +/- 6.3%
223 New York State Registered Republicans, MOE +/- 6.6%

Q21. This year’s budget included increased disclosure requirements for legislators who are also practicing attorneys or consultants. They will have to turn over their lists of clients - but only clients who they do new business for
after December 31st of this year. Do you think this requirement: [CHOICES ROTATED]

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Does not go far enough 45% [ 41% |47% | 49% |52%|38% |44% | 44% 47% |52%|43%|41% | 45% | 47% | 48% 38% 26% | 25% | 46% [53%|44% | 35% |[49%| 46% | 42% | 44% 47%
Goes too far 16% | 16% | 13%| 18% |13%|19%|13%| 17% 18% |[17%(16%[17% | 19% | 14% | 16% 13% 25% | 31% | 16% | 9% [20% | 20% | 9% | 17% | 17% | 18% 14%
Sounds just about right 32% | 34% [36%| 28% |[31%(34%|35% | 32% 30% |25%|35%|34%|30% | 32% | 30% 44% 41% | 38% | 32% |30%|31% | 34% |[35%| 32% | 34% | 35% 31%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 8% | 4% | 5% [4% [ 9% [ 7% | 7% 5% 7% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% | 7% | 6% 10% | 7% | 5% 7% 4% 8%
Q22. The budget puts some limits on what legislators can use their campaign funds for but still allows them to pay for legal fees out of their campaign funds should they be charged with wrongdoing. Do you support or oppose
allowing legislators to continue to be able to use their campaign funds to pay for legal fees?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 20% | 24% [15%| 16% |[23%|18%[26% | 19% 17% [12%(23%[20% | 23% | 19% | 17% 30% 18% | 36% | 17% |13%| 16% | 22% |24%| 21% | 21% | 16% 22%
Oppose 76% | 72% [83%| 81% |[76%|77%|71%| 78% 80% |85%|73%|75%|75% | 79% | 80% 68% 76% | 62% | 80% [82%|81% | 72% |73%| 77% | 74% | 81% 77%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% [ 2% | 3% [ 1% [ 5% [ 4% | 3% 3% 3% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% | 4% | 3% 6% 3% | 2% 4% 3% 2%
Q23. Governor Cuomo threatened to hold up the budget, making it late for the first time since he took office, if legislators did not agree to all of his ethics proposals. But, in the end, he agreed to drop some measures in order to
get the budget passed on time. Do you think the Governor did the right thing or should he have held out for bigger changes?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Did the right thing 54% | 58% [57%| 49% |[56%[52%[57% | 59% 43% |52%|55%|53%| 56% | 53% | 58% 49% 40% | 55% | 53% |55%|57% | 60% |[56%| 46% | 48% | 61% 58%
Should have held out for bigger changes 36% | 34% [35%| 35% |[34%(37%(33%| 32% 44% |138%|35%|37% | 32% | 36% | 32% 42% 51% | 40% | 35% [34%|34% | 22% |36%| 43% | 44% | 28% 32%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 8% | 9% | 16% |10%|11%|10%| 8% 13% [10%([11%| 9% | 13% | 11% | 11% 8% 9% 5% | 12% [11%| 8% 18% | 8% | 11% 8% 11% 10%
Q24. As you consider the ethics reform package passed during the budget process: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Do you think it will really reduce 25% | 27% | 19%| 28% |27%|24% |35% | 21% | 23% |23%|26% |26% | 26% | 24% | 22% | 31% | 40% | 28% | 23% |25%|26% | 19% |25%| 27% | 29% | 23% | 22%
corruption in state government
Do you think it will have noreal effecton | (oo, | 610, | 730, | 65% [65%|64% |56%| 68% | 67% |69%|64% |61% | 67% | 68% | 67% | 61% | 51% | 6% | 67% |64% | 66% | 64% |67%| 629% | 59% | 67% | 71%
state government corruption
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 12% | 9% | 7% | 8% |12%|10%| 10% 10% 8% |10%|14%| 7% | 8% | 11% 8% 9% 7% | 10% [11%| 9% 17% | 8% | 11% | 11% | 10% 7%
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Q25. Switching gears, the Governor says that the new state budget will transform New York’s school system in comprehensive ways and that the included reforms will move New York to an education system that rewards results,
addresses challenges and demands accountability. Do you completely agree with the Governor’s statement, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or completely disagree?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Completely agree 9% | 10% [10%| 7% [10%| 7% [12%| 7% 9% 7% |10%|11% | 10% | 5% 7% 10% 13% | 9% 9% | 9% | 8% 7% |10%| 10% | 12% 8% 6%
Agree somewhat 39% | 42% [36%| 36% |[45%(34%[42% | 40% 35% |35%|40%|43%|38% | 36% | 37% 52% 37% | 51% | 34% [37%|35% | 44% |45%| 37% | 40% | 41% 36%
Disagree somewhat 21% | 21% [21%| 22% [20%(23%[20% | 21% 24% |21%(22%|22% | 19% | 23% | 23% 17% 21% | 21% | 21% [23%|24% | 16% |[19%| 22% | 20% | 27% 16%
Completely disagree 26% | 23% [30%| 29% |[20%[30%[21%| 28% 27% |34%|23%|17%| 28% | 33% | 29% 16% 24% | 15% | 31% [25%|29% | 23% |23%| 24% | 22% | 20% 38%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 4% [ 3% | 6% |[5% [ 5% | 6% [ 4% 5% 3% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% | 7% | 4% 10% | 2% | 7% 6% 4% 5%
Q26. The budget includes a six percent increase in state aid to education, raising state funding of schools to $23.5 billion. Do you think we spend: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Too much on education 15% | 5% |22%| 26% |21%| 9% | 6% | 14% 25% |13%|15%| 9% | 20% | 17% | 18% 3% 8% 8% | 11% |20%|20% | 13% |[15%| 8% 12% | 11% 18%
The right amount on education 22% | 23% [20%| 25% |[26%[20%[16% | 24% 26% |15%|26%|24% | 25% | 19% | 25% 13% 9% 29% | 19% |23%|20% | 33% |16%| 29% | 25% | 20% 22%
Not enough on education 60% | 69% [55%| 47% |[51%(67%|77% | 58% 46% |69%|56%|64% | 50% | 62% | 53% 84% 82% | 61% | 69% |51%|58% | 46% |67%| 60% | 60% | 65% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 3% [ 3% [ 4% | 2% [ 2% [ 4% | 2% | 4% 2% 2% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 6% | 2% 8% 1% | 3% 3% 4% 2%
Q27. Would you support or oppose an increase in your state income taxes to allow the state to provide more money in education aid to local school districts?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 47% [ 59% |41%| 35% |46%|49%|61% | 44% 38% |43%|48%|49%|38% | 52% | 45% 55% 59% | 54% | 51% [42%|45% | 37% |45%| 57% | 48% | 49% 51%
Oppose 49% [ 39% |57%| 61% |50% |48% |36% | 51% 61% |54%|49%|47% | 59% | 45% | 52% 40% 38% | 44% | 46% [54%|53% | 57% |[52%| 40% | 49% | 48% 47%
Don't know/No opinion 3% [ 3% [ 3% | 5% [3%[3% | 3% [ 4% 1% 4% [ 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% | 4% | 2% 6% 3% | 3% 3% 3% 2%
Q28. Two of the changes included in this year’s budget are that teachers rated “ineffective” for two years in a row can be dismissed, and if a teacher is rated “ineffective” for three years in a row the district MUST begin the
dismissal process. Do you support or oppose allowing districts to dismiss teachers that have been rated as ineffective for two years in a row?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 59% | 60% [63%| 54% |[68%|52% [52% | 59% 66% |53%|62%|66% | 61% | 51% | 59% 64% 55% | 60% | 56% [64%|57% | 76% |58%| 55% | 59% | 55% 60%
Oppose 36% | 34% [33%| 41% [28%[42%[42% | 36% 30% |42%|33%|30%|35% | 43% | 36% 33% 45% | 36% | 41% |30%|39% | 22% |[36%| 41% | 36% | 41% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 6% | 4% | 5% |[4% [ 6% [ 6% [ 5% 4% 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 7% 5% 3% 0% 4% 4% | 6% | 5% 2% 7% | 4% 5% 4% 5%
Q29. Do you support or oppose requiring districts to initiate the dismissal of any teacher found to be ineffective for three consecutive years?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 67% | 70% [68% | 63% |71%|64% |64% | 68% 69% |60%|70%|73%| 70% | 59% | 66% 76% 68% | 70% | 62% [72%|65% | 80% |70%| 63% | 69% | 69% 63%
Oppose 27% | 25% [27%| 30% |[23%[30%[31%| 28% 24% |34%|25%|21% | 25% | 35% | 29% 22% 29% | 25% | 33% [24%|30% | 14% |26%| 32% | 25% | 28% 30%
Don't know/No opinion 6% [ 5% | 5% | 7% [ 5% [ 6% [ 5% [ 4% 7% 6% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% | 5% | 5% 6% 5% | 5% 6% 3% 6%
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teacher’s score. Do you think a teacher’s students’ score on standardized tests should...

Q30. One of the disputes over changes in the teacher evaluation system that ultimately results in a teacher being deemed to be ineffective or effective is how much standardized testing given to students should count towards a

SNY0415 Crosstabs.xlsx

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Not count at all towards a teacher’s score | 30% | 24% [31%| 39% |[25%|34%|34% | 28% 31% |36%|28%|24%|33% | 35% | 33% 25% 22% | 24% | 38% [27%|33% | 29% |[27%| 29% | 26% | 33% 37%
Should count about 25% of a teacher’s 39% | 42% [41%| 33% [40%[38%[36%| 41% 38% |41%|38%|33%|38% |45% | 41% 29% 45% | 44% | 36% |38%|41% | 43% |[36%| 37% | 34% | 40% 43%
Should count 50% of a teacher’s score 19% | 23% | 16% | 14% |23%|15%|17%| 20% 17% [13%(21%[26% | 16% | 13% | 17% 27% 17% | 22% | 16% |20%| 17% | 16% |22%| 19% | 23% | 19% 13%
Should count more than 50% 9% | 8% | 9% | 10% | 8% [10%[10% | 7% 11% 8% |10%|13%| 10% | 5% 6% 15% 16% | 8% 9% |[11%| 6% 7% [11%| 13% | 13% 6% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 4% 3% 3% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% | 4% | 3% 5% 4% | 2% 4% 2% 2%
Q31. During the current round of state exams for third through eight graders, tens of thousands of parents opted out. That is, they had their children not take the state exams. Do you think it was right or wrong for parents to
have their children opt out or decline to take the state exams?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right 50% | 49% [51%| 52% [49%[51%[56% | 47% 49% |53%|48%|38% | 52% | 62% | 55% 44% 44% | 47% | 54% |47%|51% | 42% |52%| 51% | 49% | 51% 55%
Wrong 44% | 45% |43% | 43% |47%|41%|39% | 46% 44% |41%|46%|57% | 40% | 33% | 38% 53% 53% | 48% | 42% [45%|42% | 52% |42%| 45% | 44% | 43% 42%
Don't know/No opinion 6% [ 6% | 7% | 5% [4% [ 8% [ 5% [ 6% 7% 5% | 6% | 5% | 9% | 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% | 8% | 7% 6% 6% | 4% 6% 6% 3%
Q32. On another subject, the current minimum wage in New York State is eight dollars seventy-five cents per hour. It is scheduled to go to nine dollars per hour next year. Which of the following three options concerning the
minimum wage in New York next year comes closest to your point of view:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot| Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
It should stay at nine dollars per hour 26% | 20% [34%| 35% |[28%(25%[11% | 27% 42% |26%|26%|18% | 23% | 38% | 32% 8% 18% | 29% | 24% |27%| 28% | 28% |25%| 23% | 22% | 25% 33%
'ctesn'l::':r:::’r“eased totendollarsfifty | 390, | 4196 |4a% | 30% [429%|37% |a4%| 42% | 32% |349%|a1%|329% | 50% | 30% | 41% | 20% | 3a% | 45% | 36% |39%|42%| 40% |35%| 38% | 38% | 30% | aa%
It should be increased to fifteen dollars per
hour 33% | 37% [20%| 31% (27%(37%|44% | 29% 25% 39%|31%|48% | 24% | 22% | 26% 62% 46% | 26% | 38% |31%|28% | 27% |40%| 36% | 39% | 34% 21%
zz::h':':°“'d be more than fifteen dollars | oo, | 4o; | 096 | 0% |19 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% [ 1% |o% |o% | 1% [ 0% | o% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% |0% | 0% | 0% |1%| 0% | 0% | 0% | 1%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% [ 2% | 2% [2% [ 1% | 1% [ 2% 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% 4% 0% | 3% 1% 2% 2%
Q33. Some have suggested having a higher minimum wage downstate, compared to upstate. Do you think there should or should not be a higher minimum wage downstate?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Should 50% | 54% [43%| 50% |[54%|47%[56% | 55% 33% |47%|52%|57% | 57% | 38% | 46% 64% 61% | 54% | 59% [41%|49% | 44% |50%| 58% | 49% | 48% 53%
Should not 46% | 43% |54% | 47% |45%|48% |40% | 42% 63% |50%|45%|40% | 40% | 57% | 50% 35% 37% | 45% | 37% [54%|46% | 52% |47%| 40% | 47% | 49% 43%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 3% 4% 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% | 4% | 4% 4% 3% | 2% 3% 2% 4%
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Q34. In general, do you support or oppose the New York Dream Act, which would allow the children of undocumented immigrants to receive financial aid for higher education?
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
57% |24%| 39% [46%|43%|70%|43% | 24% |46%|44%|57%|37% | 35% | 35% 70% 63% | 58% | 40% [43%|31% | 49% |48%| 59% | 49% | 43% | 43%

Support 44%
Oppose 50% | 39% [72%| 56% |49%|51%[26%|52% | 71% [50%|51%|38% | 56% | 60% | 60% 26% 31% | 39% | 55% [52%|64% | 47% |48%| 37% | 47% | 50% | 55%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% 5% 4% | 5% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 4% 5% 6% 4% | 5% | 5% | 6% 1% | 4% | 4% 3% 8% 2%
Q35. (If Democrat) As things stand now, would you prefer Hillary Clinton to be the Democratic presidential nominee in 2016 or would you prefer another candidate?
Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Religion Income
Afr Amer $50K-
Total M | F | Lib |Mod Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton 69% 66% [70% | 77% | 65% 65% [69% | 68% | 79% | 64% | 62% 89% 78% 65% | 50% |75%| 81% | 68% | 79% | 59%
Prefer another candidate 22% 22%|23% [20% | 25% 28%[21%|19% | 18% | 30% | 29% 8% 14% 30% | 29% |18%| 12% | 25% | 14% | 32%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 12%| 7% | 3% | 9% 7% | 9% [13%| 4% | 6% | 9% 3% 7% 6% | 21% | 7% | 7% 7% 7% 9%
Q36. (If Republican) As things stand now, who would you like to be the Republican presidential nominee in 2016: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Political View Region Religion Income
$50K-
Total M| F Mod | Conserv NYC | Subs | Upst Cath Prot <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Jeb Bush 20% 18%|22% 19% | 20% 25% | 21% | 17% 14% 18% 21% | 20% | 20%
Chris Christie 25% 26% | 25% 24% | 29% 32% | 25% | 22% 28% 19% 21% | 22% | 31%
Ted Cruz 6% 7% | 5% 5% 5% 4% | 6% | 8% 8% 6% 10% | 1% 8%
Rand Paul 8% 11%| 6% 4% 13% 8% | 9% | 7% 9% 8% 6% | 12% 7%
Marco Rubio 9% 14% | 6% 11% 9% 7% | 16% | 5% 13% 9% 8% 7% 15%
or someone else 8% 7% | 8% 8% 7% 10%| 5% | 8% 6% 11% 12% | 6% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 24% 18% | 28% 29% | 16% 14% | 18% | 33% 23% 29% 21% | 32% | 17%
[Q37-Q41 ROTATED] Q37. If the 2016 election for president was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton on the Democratic line 55% | 80% [21%| 42% |52%|58%|82%|57% | 27% |60%|54%|59% | 52% | 53% | 46% 90% 78% | 55% | 55% [58%|48% | 44% |[60%| 70% | 59% | 60% | 47%
Jeb Bush on the Republican line 32% | 12% [69% | 36% |35%|30%[10%|28% | 63% [28%|35%|28% | 37% | 33% | 40% 5% 14% | 32% | 34% [32%|40% | 38% |29%| 22% | 30% | 28% | 43%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 6% | 4% | 3% | 14% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 7% 7% 7% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 8% | 8% 2% 3% 3% | 8% | 5% | 6% 5% | 7% | 5% 4% 7% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 4% | 7% | 9% [ 6% | 7% | 4% | 7% 3% 5% | 6% | 9% | 4% | 5% 6% 3% 5% | 11% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 13% | 5% [ 2% 7% 5% 3%
Q38. If the 2016 election for president was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-

Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Hillary Clinton on the Democratic line 54% | 78% [22%| 39% |50%|57%[80%| 56% | 26% |54%|54%|63% | 48% | 48% | 45% 91% 79% | 56% | 53% [55%|43% | 48% [62%| 69% | 59% | 58% | 46%
Chris Christie on the Republican line 34% | 13% [69%| 40% |36%|32%[13%|30% | 65% [36%|34%|23%|44% |38% | 42% 6% 15% | 28% | 36% |35%|47% | 27% |29%| 22% | 29% [ 29% | 44%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 5% | 2% | 3% | 12% [ 7% [ 3% | 2% | 7% 4% 6% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 7% 6% 0% 2% 4% | 7% | 4% | 5% 5% 4% | 5% 3% 6% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 6% | 9% [ 7% | 7% | 6% | 7% 5% 4% | 8% |10% | 4% | 7% 7% 3% 4% | 12% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 19% | 5% | 4% 9% 7% 3%
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Siena College Research Institute
April 19-23, 2015

785 New York State Registered Voters, MOE +/- 4.0%
343 New York State Registered Democrats, MOE +/- 6.3%
223 New York State Registered Republicans, MOE +/- 6.6%

SNY0415 Crosstabs.xlsx

Q39. If the 2016 election for president was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton on the Democratic line 59% | 83% [25%| 46% |[58%[59%[82% | 62% 32% |64%|57%|66% | 57% | 53% | 50% 90% 78% | 60% | 60% [60%|53% | 52% |62%| 70% | 60% | 61% 55%
Ted Cruz on the Republican line 26% | 8% [60%| 31% [27%(26%[10% | 21% 55% |25%|28%|18% | 32% | 32% | 33% 6% 13% | 24% | 26% |28%| 33% | 26% |26%| 18% | 25% | 26% 33%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 6% [ 3% [ 4% | 14% [ 7% [ 5% | 4% | 7% 8% 7% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 8% 8% 0% 1% 4% 7% | 6% | 7% 3% 7% | 6% 4% 6% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 6% [11%| 10% | 7% [10%| 5% [ 10% 6% 4% | 9% [11%| 5% | 8% 8% 3% 7% 12% [ 7% | 6% | 7% | 18% | 6% | 6% 11% 6% 4%
Q40. If the 2016 election for president was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total [ Dem |Rep |Other| M | F | Lib |Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton on the Democratic line 58% | 81% [26%| 43% [53%(61% [82% | 59% 31% |61%|56%|65% | 55% | 52% | 50% 87% 77% | 55% | 59% [59%|52% | 50% |[61%| 69% | 60% | 62% 50%
Rand Paul on the Republican line 29% | 8% [63%| 38% |[34%[25%[10% | 25% 59% [29%|30%|18% | 37% | 35% | 36% 9% 13% | 28% | 29% |30%| 36% | 29% |28%| 21% | 26% | 27% 39%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 5% [ 4% | 3% | 10% [ 6% [ 5% [ 3% | 7% 5% 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 7% 6% 1% 2% 3% 7% | 5% | 5% 3% 5% | 6% 4% 4% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 9% | 9% [ 7% [ 9% [ 5% [ 9% 6% 5% | 9% |12%| 4% | 7% 8% 3% 8% 14% [ 5% | 6% | 8% 17% | 5% | 5% 11% 6% 3%
Q41. If the 2016 election for president was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part: Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total |Dem | Rep |Other| M | F | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No [ NYC |Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino |18-34(35-54 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton on the Democratic line 59% | 82% [26%| 46% |[56%|61%[83% | 60% 32% |62%|58%|66% | 55% | 54% | 50% 94% 81% | 62% | 60% |58%|52% | 46% |[65%| 73% | 64% | 63% 50%
Marco Rubio on the Republican line 30% | 10% [60% | 39% |[34%(26%| 9% | 25% 60% [29%|31%|21%|36% | 35% | 38% 2% 12% | 23% | 31% |32%| 39% | 30% |26%| 20% | 25% | 28% 39%
Vol: Wouldn't vote A% | 2% | 4% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% 3% 4% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 5% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% | 4% | 4% 4% 3% | 4% 3% 2% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% [10%| 7% [ 6% [ 9% [ 5% [ 9% 4% 5% | 7% | 10%| 5% | 6% 8% 3% 4% 13% | 4% | 7% | 6% 19% | 5% | 3% 9% 6% 3%
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Siena College Research Institute
April 19-23, 2015
785 New York State Registered Voters, MOE +/- 4.0%
343 New York State Registered Democrats, MOE +/- 6.3%
223 New York State Registered Republicans, MOE +/- 6.6%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 47%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 26%
Region

NYC 39%

Suburbs 25%

Upstate 36%
Political View

Liberal 23%

Moderate 48%

Conservative 25%
Union Household

Yes 26%

No 72%
Religion

Catholic 37%

Jewish 11%

Protestant 24%

Other 24%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35to 54 37%

55 and older 36%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Race/Ethnicity

White 68%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 10%
Income

Less than $50,000 32%

$50,000 to $100,000 30%

$100,000 or more 26%
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